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WEEKLY MEETING: Senior Leadership
Tue 11/1/2022 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting
Organizer: Interior, Scheduling
Required Attendees: Interior, Scheduling <Scheduling_Interior@ios.doi.gov>; Anderson, Robert T
<Robert.Anderson@sol.doi.gov>; Daniel-Davis, Laura E <laura_daniel-davis@ios.doi.gov>; Trujillo, Tanya M
<tanya_trujillo@ios.doi.gov>; Estenoz, Shannon A <shannon_estenoz@ios.doi.gov>; Taylor, Rachael S
<rachael_taylor@ios.doi.gov>; Newland, Bryan <bryan_newland@ios.doi.gov>; Klein, Elizabeth A
<Elizabeth_Klein@ios.doi.gov>; Beaudreau, Tommy P <tommy_beaudreau@ios.doi.gov>; Nakoa, Keone J
<keone_nakoa@ios.doi.gov>; Kelly, Katherine P <Kate_Kelly@ios.doi.gov>; Mooney, Joan M
<joan_mooney@ios.doi.gov>; Cantor, Carmen G <carmen_cantor@ios.doi.gov>;

 
________________________________________________________________________________

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on your computer or mobile app
Click
here to join the meeting

Or call in (audio only)
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[EXTERNAL] Updated invitation: Permitting Council - CERPO Meeting @ Monthly from
3pm to 4pm on the first Tuesday from Tue Sep 6 to Mon Dec 5 (EDT)
(tommy_beaudreau@ios.doi.gov)
Tue 11/1/2022 03:00 PM - 04:00 PM

Location: 
Organizer: emily.taylor@fpisc.gov
Required Attendees: emily.taylor@fpisc.gov <emily.taylor@fpisc.gov>; buffy.ramsey@fpisc.gov
<buffy.ramsey@fpisc.gov>; manisha.patel@fpisc.gov <manisha.patel@fpisc.gov>; andrew.wishnia@dot.gov
<andrew.wishnia@dot.gov>; arpita.bhattacharyya@hq.doe.gov <arpita.bhattacharyya@hq.doe.gov>;
christine.harada@fpisc.gov <christine.harada@fpisc.gov>; dale.youngkin@noaa.gov <dale.youngkin@noaa.gov>;

 <  david.turk@hq.doe.gov <david.turk@hq.doe.gov>;
eric.coleman@fpisc.gov <eric.coleman@fpisc.gov>; eyang.garrison@usda.gov <eyang.garrison@usda.gov>;
fine.philip@epa.gov <fine.philip@epa.gov>; helen.chabot@noaa.gov <helen.chabot@noaa.gov>;
john.cossa@fpisc.gov <john.cossa@fpisc.gov>; jomar.maldonadovazquez@ceq.eop.gov
<jomar.maldonadovazquez@ceq.eop.gov>; 
<  julianne.schwarzer@dot.gov <julianne.schwarzer@dot.gov>;
katherine.renshaw@noaa.gov <katherine.renshaw@noaa.gov>; kathleen.a.mcnulty@hud.gov
<kathleen.a.mcnulty@hud.gov>; kay.laporte@fpisc.gov <kay.laporte@fpisc.gov>; kevin.bush@hud.gov
<kevin.bush@hud.gov>; kimberly.higgins@dot.gov <kimberly.higgins@dot.gov>; maureen.trnka@noaa.gov
<maureen.trnka@noaa.gov>; nelson.a.rivera@hud.gov <nelson.a.rivera@hud.gov>; rnelson@achp.gov

________________________________________________________________________________
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Chat with Shannon
Wed 11/2/2022 10:30 AM - 10:45 AM

Location: Office
Organizer: Beaudreau, Tommy P
Required Attendees: Estenoz, Shannon A <shannon_estenoz@ios.doi.gov>;

Meeting with LWCF Coalition
Wed 11/2/2022 11:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Location: Microsoft Teams
Organizer: Beaudreau, Tommy P
Required Attendees: Taylor, Rachael S <rachael_taylor@ios.doi.gov>; Kelly, Katherine P
<Kate_Kelly@ios.doi.gov>; shodder@savetheredwoods.org <shodder@savetheredwoods.org>;
KSykes@outdoors.org <KSykes@outdoors.org>; Lesley Kane <lkane@outdoorsamerica.org>; tcors@TNC.ORG
<tcors@TNC.ORG>; alanfront@conservationpathways.net <alanfront@conservationpathways.net>;
myke.bybee@tpl.org <myke.bybee@tpl.org>;
Optional Attendees: Landa, Mackenzie (Kenzie) <mackenzie_landa@ios.doi.gov>; Razo, Abdiel D
<abdiel_razo@ios.doi.gov>; Mack-Thompson, Yolando T <yolando_thompson@ios.doi.gov>;

11/1 update: Corrected Myke Bybee's email address.
10/31 update: Changed meeting method from in-person to virtual (Microsoft Teams).

---
Attendees:


Interior:
Tommy P. Beaudreau, Deputy Secretary
Rachael Taylor, Chief of Staff
Kate Kelly, Deputy Chief of Staff for Policy

External:

Sam Hodder, President & CEO, Save the Redwoods League

Kristen Sykes, Director of Conservation Strategies, Appalachian Mountain Club

Lesley Kane, Chair, LWCF Coalition

Tom Cors, Director of Lands for US Government Relations, The Nature Conservancy

Myke Bybee, Legislative Director, Trust for Public Land

Alan Front, Conservation Pathways

Agenda: 

-Brief snapshot of 3 landscape level projects 

      o
Silvio Conte NFWR 

      o
Lost Coast Redwoods/Coastal California National Monument 

      o
Rio Grande del Norte National Monument 

________________________________________________________________________________
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<Lena_McDowall@nps.gov>; Johnson, Tonya R <tonya_johnson@ios.doi.gov>; Cruickshank, Walter
<walter.cruickshank@boem.gov>; Flanagan, Denise A <Denise_Flanagan@ios.doi.gov>; Brown, Vicki A
<vicki_brown@ios.doi.gov>; Davis, Kimbra <kimbra.davis@onrr.gov>; Freihage, Jason E <jason.freihage@bia.gov>;
Owens, Glenda H <gowens@osmre.gov>; OFAS, Meetings Events <OFAS_Meetings_Events@ios.doi.gov>; Pula,
Nikolao I <Nikolao_Pula@ios.doi.gov>; de la Vega, Scott A <scott.delavega@sol.doi.gov>; Payne, Grayford F
<gfpayne@usbr.gov>; Nedd, Michael D <mnedd@blm.gov>; Lodge, Cynthia L <clodge@usgs.gov>; Downs, Bruce
M <Bruce_Downs@ios.doi.gov>; Macdonald, Cara Lee <cara_macdonald@ios.doi.gov>; Cardinale, Richard
<Richard_Cardinale@ios.doi.gov>; Rae, Kerry L <Kerry_Rae@ios.doi.gov>; Foster, Maureen D
<maureen_foster@ios.doi.gov>; LaCounte, Darryl <Darryl.LaCounte@bia.gov>; Dearman, Tony L
<Tony.Dearman@bie.edu>; Jones, Jacqueline M <jacqueline_jones@ios.doi.gov>; Smith, Marc A
<marc.smith@sol.doi.gov>; White-Dunston, Erica D <erica_white-dunston@ios.doi.gov>; MacLean, Robert D
<robert_maclean@ios.doi.gov>; Adkins, Byron M <byron_adkins@ibc.doi.gov>; McDonald, George
<George_McDonald@nps.gov>; Gonzales-Schreiner, Roseann C <rgonzales-schreiner@usgs.gov>; Brune, Jeff
<jbrune@blm.gov>; Anderson, James G <james.anderson@boem.gov>; Branum, Lisa A
<Lisa_A_Branum@ios.doi.gov>; Mcsheffrey, Kathleen C <kathleen_mcsheffrey@ios.doi.gov>; Leizear, Charlene A
<Charlene_Leizear@ios.doi.gov>; Taylor, Rachael S <rachael_taylor@ios.doi.gov>; Gosar, Mili N
<mili_gosar@ios.doi.gov>; Eggers, Barbara L <beggers@blm.gov>; Currier, Patricia A
<patricia_currier@ios.doi.gov>; Duchesne, Tammy A <tammy_duchesne@ios.doi.gov>; Finnegan, Colleen R
<colleen_finnegan@ios.doi.gov>; Mcculloch, Katherine M <katherine_mcculloch@ios.doi.gov>; Pierre-Louis, Alesia
J <Alesia.Pierre-Louis@bia.gov>; Horadam, Emily (Emmie) <emily_horadam@ios.doi.gov>; Bowers, Clint J
<Clint.Bowers@bia.gov>; Velasco, Janine M <janine_velasco@fws.gov>; Mooney, Joan M
<joan_mooney@ios.doi.gov>; Schuller, David R <David_Schuller@ios.doi.gov>; Ash, Darren B
<darren_ash@ios.doi.gov>;
Optional Attendees: Koduru, Jennifer L <jennifer_koduru@ios.doi.gov>; Red Shirt, Osceola S
<osceola_redshirt@ios.doi.gov>; Rushing, Robert W <robert_rushing@ios.doi.gov>; Navarro, Melanie I
<Melanie_Navarro@ios.doi.gov>; Razo, Abdiel D <abdiel_razo@ios.doi.gov>; White, Katherine M
<katherine_white@ios.doi.gov>; Coleman, Joseph D <joseph.coleman@onrr.gov>; Vargas, Jodi B
<Jodi_Vargas@ios.doi.gov>; Hartley, Deborah J <June_Hartley@ios.doi.gov>; Gottry, Heather C
<heather.gottry@sol.doi.gov>; Bloodsworth, Brian Z <brian_bloodsworth@ios.doi.gov>; Werwa, Eric
<eric_werwa@ios.doi.gov>; Sharrow, Michelle P <michelle.sharrow@sol.doi.gov>; Snider, Vanessa P
<vanessa.snider@bia.gov>; Sears, Ayanna C <ayanna_sears@ios.doi.gov>; Terrell, Diana M <DTerrell@usbr.gov>;
Beazer, Theresa M <theresa_beazer@ios.doi.gov>; Sawyer, Kate F <Kate_Sawyer@ios.doi.gov>; Quinn, Michael M
<michael_quinn@ios.doi.gov>; Boatman, Quan M <quan_boatman@ibc.doi.gov>; Stachelberg, Winnie
<winnie_stachelberg@ios.doi.gov>; Wade, Justin L <JUSTIN_L_WADE@IBC.DOI.GOV>; Thomas, Jonathan W
<jonathan_thomas@ios.doi.gov>; Koduru, Jennifer L <jennifer.koduru@sol.doi.gov>; Green, Mark D
<mark_green@ios.doi.gov>; McConachy, Jason J <jason_mcconachy@doioig.gov>; Castaneda, Megan A
<megan_castaneda@ios.doi.gov>; Sauve, Peter D <peter_sauve@ios.doi.gov>; Lee, Jacob R
<jacob_lee@ios.doi.gov>; Wayson, Thomas C <Thomas_C_Wayson@ios.doi.gov>;

11/3: Updated HCD slide deck added. Thank you.
 
11/2/2022: Meeting materials added. Thank you.
 
6/27/22: Restarting this series from PMB’s new Chief of Staff’s calendar. Thank you.
 
 
________________________________________________________________________________

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on your computer or mobile app
Click
here to join the meeting

Learn
More | Meeting options

________________________________________________________________________________
 

Check-In with Joan (with Tommy)
Thu 11/3/2022 12:30 PM - 01:00 PM

Organizer: Taylor, Rachael S







Friday, November 4, 2022

[EXTERNAL] Deputies Committee: WH Tribal Nations Summit
Fri 11/4/2022 09:00 AM - 10:00 AM

Location: 
Organizer: Bains, Chiraag EOP/WHO
Required Attendees: Bains, Chiraag EOP/WHO <  Brossy, Jackson S.
<Jackson.Brossy@sba.gov>; Beaudreau, Tommy P <tommy_beaudreau@ios.doi.gov>; imatt@achp.gov
<imatt@achp.gov>; jewel.bronaugh@usda.gov <jewel.bronaugh@usda.gov>; 'Graves, Don (Federal)'
<Ddgcle19@doc.gov>;  <  Cindy.marten@ed.gov
<Cindy.marten@ed.gov>; david.turk@hq.doe.gov <david.turk@hq.doe.gov>; andrea.palm@hhs.gov
<andrea.palm@hhs.gov>; 'DepSecTodman@hud.gov' <DepSecTodman@hud.gov>; 'vanita.gupta19@usdoj.gov'
<vanita.gupta19@usdoj.gov>; Su, Julie A - OSEC <Su.Julie.A@dol.gov>; McKeon, Brian <
polly.trottenberg@dot.gov <polly.trottenberg@dot.gov>; wally.adeyemo2@treasury.gov
<wally.adeyemo2@treasury.gov>; VA DepSec <VADepSec@va.gov>; mccabe.janet@epa.gov
<mccabe.janet@epa.gov>; 'Kemba.Hendrix@opm.gov' <Kemba.Hendrix@opm.gov>; Plews, Arthur G.
<Arthur.Plews@sba.gov>; Kilolo.Kijakazi@ssa.gov <Kilolo.Kijakazi@ssa.gov>; Frey, Scott <Scott.Frey@ssa.gov>;
icoleman@usaid.gov <icoleman@usaid.gov>; emgreen@usaid.gov <emgreen@usaid.gov>;
Marvin.Figueroa@hhs.gov <Marvin.Figueroa@hhs.gov>; Steven.Lopez@hhs.gov <Steven.Lopez@hhs.gov>; Jack
Jackson <Jackson.Jack.C@dol.gov>;
Optional Attendees: Cajarty, Ruben B <ruben_cajarty@ios.doi.gov>; Brigidi, Fernando - OSEC, Washington, DC
<Fernando.Brigidi@usda.gov>; Rosenblum-Sellers, Hazel (Federal) <PRosenblum-sellers@doc.gov>; Sweeney,
Patrick (Federal) <PSweeney@doc.gov>; Castillo, Serame (Federal) <SCastillo@doc.gov>; 

 Richard, Felicia CIV SD <  Cestero, Rafael
<Rafael.Cestero@ed.gov>; Tamayo, Joaquin R. <Joaquin.R.Tamayo@ed.gov>; Raines, Sandie
<sandie.raines@hq.doe.gov>; Roberts, Remi (OS/IOS) <Remi.Roberts@hhs.gov>; CHOE, ALEXANDER
<  St. Hilaire, Nancy K <Nancy.K.StHilaire@hud.gov>; Henthorne, Betsy (OASG)
<Betsy.Henthorne@usdoj.gov>; Lambros, Carmelita M - OSEC <Lambros.Carmelita.M@dol.gov>; Baker, Carrie L
(OST <Carrie.L.Baker@dot.gov>; Madeleine.Smith@treasury.gov <Madeleine.Smith@treasury.gov>; Glover, Tiffany
L. <tiffany.glover@va.gov>; Che, Jane H. (she/her/hers) <Jane.Che@va.gov>; 'atkinson.emily@epa.gov'
<Atkinson.Emily@epa.gov>; alex.goldman@gsa.gov <alex.goldman@gsa.gov>; Hidalgo, Bibi
<Bibi.Hidalgo@sba.gov>; Williams, Sarah M. <Sarah.Williams@sba.gov>; cbodde@usaid.gov
<cbodde@usaid.gov>; Heather Dawn <HeatherDawn.Thompson@usda.gov>; Hollie Mackey
<Hollie.Mackey@ed.gov>;

 

 This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links, opening
attachments, or responding.  

The White House Domestic Policy Council and the Department of the Interior will convene a Deputies Committee meeting on the White
House Tribal Nations Summit.  The meeting is scheduled
for Friday, November 4 (9AM – 10PM ET) and will take place via Zoom. Read-
ahead paper is attached.
 
Participation is requested at the Deputy Secretary level + 1.  Please coordinate your agency’s
RSVP and submit them to Robbie Ha
( )
NO LATER THAN Thursday, November 3 at 5PM ET.
 
Due to scheduling considerations stemming from the large manifest, we will be holding this time – thank you for your understanding.
 
ZOOM LINK:

 
MANIFEST:
 
Domestic Policy Council (Co-Chair)
Department of the Interior (Co-Chair)
 
Advisory Council on Historic Preservation  
Denali Commission
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Meeting ID:

Passcode:

When
Monday Nov 21, 2022 ⋅ 2pm – 3pm (Eastern Time - New York)

Location CHANGED

Indian
Treaty Room; EEOB 

View
map

in-person; EEOB 

Guests
christine.harada@fpisc.gov
- organizer
emily.taylor@fpisc.gov
- creator
andrew.wishnia@dot.gov
walker.smith@noaa.gov

tomiak.robert@epa.gov
christopher.regan@nrc.gov
lauren.b.mcnamara@hud.gov
jewel.bronaugh@usda.gov

brandon.cherry@ferc.gov
tommy_beaudreau@ios.doi.gov

darrell.roberts@nrc.gov
jtannenbaum@achp.gov
david.turk@hq.doe.gov
jayni.f.hein@ceq.eop.gov

terry.turpin@ferc.gov
rnelson@achp.gov
polly.trottenberg@dot.gov

brenda.mallory@ceq.eop.gov
fine.philip@epa.gov
taresa.lawrence@hq.doe.gov

scott.vandegrift@usda.gov
samuel.rauch@noaa.gov
depsectodman@hud.gov
stephen_tryon@ios.doi.gov

FPISC
OED GOVT Staff
peter.bonner@opm.gov
stephanie.grosser@opm.gov
sarah.greenberger@ios.doi.gov

View
all guest info

Reply for
tommy_beaudreau@ios.doi.gov

Yes No Maybe



More
options
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Subject: [EXTERNAL] Check-in

When: Wednesday, November 23, 2022 9:00 AM-9:15 AM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada).

Where: 
 

 

 This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links, opening attachments, or
responding.  

 

 

Hi there,

Matt Lee-Ashley (he/him) is inviting you to a scheduled ZoomGov meeting.

Join
Zoom Meeting
One tap mobile: US:


Meeting URL:

Meeting ID:
Passcode:

Join by Telephone

For higher quality, dial a number based on your current location.
Dial:

US: 

Meeting ID:

Passcode:

International
numbers

Join from an H.323/SIP room system

H.323:  (US West)

 (US East)

Meeting ID:

Passcode:

SIP:

Passcode:

 
 
 

NV
Wed 11/23/2022 09:30 AM - 10:00 AM

Organizer: Beaudreau, Tommy P
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Join
with Google Meet

Meeting link

Join by phone
(US) 


PIN: 


More
joining options


GSA is inviting you to a scheduled ZoomGov meeting.


Join ZoomGov Meeting




Meeting ID: 

Passcode: 

One tap mobile


US (San Jose)

US (New York)


Dial by your location

          US (San Jose)

          US (New York)

          US (San Jose)

         US

         US Toll-free

         US Toll-free

Meeting ID: 

Passcode: 

Find your local number: 


Join by SIP



Join by H.323

 (US West)

(US East)


Meeting ID: 

Passcode: 


When
Wednesday Nov 23, 2022 ⋅ 1pm – 2pm (Central Time - Chicago)

Location



View
map

Guests
robin.carnahan@gsa.gov
- organizer
tommy_beaudreau@ios.doi.gov
jetta.wong@gsa.gov
ruben_cajarty@ios.doi.gov
- optional

View
all guest info

Reply for
tommy_beaudreau@ios.doi.gov

Yes No Maybe



More
options
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